| Act 156 of the Regular Session |
|--|
| State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H2/2/07 86th General Assembly As Engrossed: H2/2/07 |
| |
| Regular Session, 2007HOUSE BILL1005 |
| |
| By: Representatives Wells, George, <i>Reynolds, Sample, Saunders, Petrus, Wills</i> |
| By: Senators Wilkinson, Trusty |
| |
| For An Act To Do Entitled |
| For An Act To Be Entitled |
| AN ACT TO DESIGNATE THE DIANA FRITILLARY |
| BUTTERFLY AS THE OFFICIAL BUTTERFLY OF THE STATE |
| OF ARKANSAS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. |
| Subtitle |
| |
| AN ACT TO DESIGNATE THE DIANA FRITILLARY |
| BUTTERFLY AS THE OFFICIAL BUTTERFLY OF |
| THE STATE OF ARKANSAS. |
| |
| BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: |
| DE II ENACIED DI INE GENERAL ASSEMBLI OF INE SIAIE OF ARKANSAS: |
| SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 1, Chapter 4, Subchapter 1 is amended to |
| add an additional section to read as follows: |
| 1-4-126. State butterfly. |
| The Diana fritillary butterfly is designated the official butterfly of |
| the State of Arkansas. |
| |
| SECTION 2. Nothing in this act shall be construed to require a state |
| agency or office to republish any publication or brochure in order to list or |
| display the state butterfly. A state agency or office may include the |
| information in future publications or brochures or in any scheduled update to |
| |
| <u>a publication or brochure.</u> |
| SECTION 3. This act shall not grant a protected status to the Diana |
| Fritillary Butterfly. |



| 1 | | | | | | |
|----|-----|--------|------|---|-----------|-----------|
| 2 | /s/ | Wells, | et a | 1 | | |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | APPROVED: | 2/28/2007 |
| 5 | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | |
| 7 | | | | | | |
| 8 | | | | | | |
| 9 | | | | | | |
| 10 | | | | | | |
| 11 | | | | | | |
| 12 | | | | | | |
| 13 | | | | | | |
| 14 | | | | | | |
| 15 | | | | | | |
| 16 | | | | | | |
| 17 | | | | | | |
| 18 | | | | | | |
| 19 | | | | | | |
| 20 | | | | | | |
| 21 | | | | | | |
| 22 | | | | | | |
| 23 | | | | | | |
| 24 | | | | | | |
| 25 | | | | | | |
| 26 | | | | | | |
| 27 | | | | | | |
| 28 | | | | | | |
| 29 | | | | | | |
| 30 | | | | | | |
| 31 | | | | | | |
| 32 | | | | | | |
| 33 | | | | | | |
| 34 | | | | | | |
| 35 | | | | | | |
| 36 | | | | | | |